and approved the following terms of the Rights Issue: 

Sr.	
No.	

Particulars	 Details	

1.	 Instrument	being	issued	 Partly paid-up Equity Shares having a Face Value of ₹1/- each 
(Rights Equity Shares). 

2.	 Total	 number	 of	 Rights	 Equity	
Shares		

69,99,85,723 (Sixty Nine Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty Five 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Three) Partly Paid-up 
Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each ("Rights Equity Shares”) 
of the Company to all the Eligible Equity Shareholders of the 
Company as on record date on a Rights basis. 

3.	 Issue	Price	 The issue price for the Rights Equity Shares shall be ₹ 10/- per

[...]

Details	of	events	that	needs	to	be	
provided	

Information	of	such	Event(s)		

1.	 Type	of	securities	proposed	to	
be	issued	

Equity Shares 

2.	 Type	of	issuance	 Right Issue 
3.	 Total	 number	 of	 securities	

proposed	to	be	issued	or	the	total	
69,99,85,723 (Sixty Nine Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty Five 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Three) Partly paid-up Equity 

amount	 for	which	 the	securities	
will	be	issued	

Shares of face value of  ₹ 1/- for cash at a price of ₹ 10/- each 
including a share premium of ₹ 9 per Rights Equity Share (“issue 
price”) for an amount aggregating  to ₹ 6,99,98,57,230* (Rupees Six